

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0021-82-2020	24 Sette	n Ricezione mbre 2020 43:44	MTA
Societa'	[:] ASTM S.p.A.		
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	: 13724	4	
Nome utilizzatore	[:] AUTTOMIN01 - Volpe		
Tipologia	[:] REGEM		
Data/Ora Ricezione	[:] 24 Settembre 2020 13:43:44		
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	² 24 Settembre 2020 13:43:46		
Oggetto	¹ The ASTM Board of Directors co-opts a new Director and names the Group's CFO		
Tosto dol comunicato			

Testo del comunicato

The ASTM Board of Directors co-opts a new Director and names the Group's CFO





PRESS RELEASE

THE ASTM BOARD OF DIRECTORS CO-OPTS A NEW DIRECTOR AND NAMES THE GROUP'S CFO

- Stefano Mion, Senior Managing Director and Co-Head of Ardian Infrastructure US, coopted to the Board of Directors
- Alberto Gargioni, new Chief Financial Officer

Tortona, 24 September 2020. In today's meeting, chaired by Alberto Rubegni, the ASTM Board of Directors co-opted Stefano Moin, Senior Managing Director and Co-Head of Ardian Infrastructure US, to replace Rosario Mazza, who resigned.

Starting at Ardian in 2007, Stefano Mion has lead a series of successful projects in various areas within the infrastructure sector (renewable energy, gas distribution, PPP, airports, motorway infrastructure, etc.) in Europe and the United States.

A graduate of Milan's Bocconi University, he earned an MBA in finance from the Wharton School of Business at the University of Pennsylvania. In the course of his career, Mr. Mion has gained important professional experience at several international financial institutions.

He is currently a member of the Ardian US, Windpower Ltd. and Maple Canada Solutions Boards of Directors.

After thanking Rosario Mazza, the Board of Directors welcomed Stefano Mion and wished him success in his new role.

The Board of Directors then named Alberto Gargioni as the Group's Chief Financial Officer. Alberto Gargioni has gained significant professional experience at Italian and international financial institutions, among them Santander, serving as Head of M&A for continental Europe. Leonardo & Co., as Managing Director, Lazard, as Director, and KPMG.

With a business degree from Bocconi University, he earned an MBA at the Politecnico di Milano's School of Management. Since 2019, he has been the CFO of Nuova Argo Finanziaria, 60% held by Aurelia (in the Gavio family) and 40% held by Ardian.

With his experience in international investment banks and institutions, as well as in managing complex cross-border financial transactions, Mr. Gargioni's appointment is another step on the road to strengthening the Group's central corporate structure and its strategic growth and internationalization in the years to come.

The Board of Directors wishes Mr. Gargioni much success.





ASTM S.p.A. Corso Regina Margherita, 165 - 10144 Turin Tel. (+39) 011 4392111 Fax: (+39) 011 4392218 www.astm.it - Certified E-Mail: astm@legalmail.it - E-mail: astm@astm.it

Investor Relations

Giuseppe Agogliati Tel. (+39) 0131 879105 E-mail: investor.relations@astm.it

Media Relations Giovanni Frante

Tel. (+39) 0131 879309 E-mail: gfrante@astm.it

Barabino&Partners

Raffaella Nani Tel. (+39) 335 1217721 E-mail: <u>r.nani@barabino.it</u> Alice Brambilla Tel. (+39) 328 2668196 E.-mail: <u>a.brambilla@barabino.it</u>